SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Interstate Urban Fishing Pond (Brookings) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Northern Pike 127 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2023 Northern Pike 212 Adult 0.3 Supplemental
2022 Black Crappie 553 Adult Supplemental
2022 Northern Pike 600 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2021 Northern Pike 345 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2020 Northern Pike 123 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2020 Northern Pike 140 Adult 0.3 Supplemental
2019 White Bass 291 Adult 0.7 Supplemental
2019 White Bass 287 Adult 1.0 Introductory
2016 Northern Pike 100 Adult 0.2 Maintenance
2016 Northern Pike 240 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2015 Northern Pike 124 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2015 Northern Pike 358 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2014 Northern Pike 500 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2013 Northern Pike 517 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2012 Northern Pike 568 Adult Maintenance
2012 Northern Pike 29 Adult 0.2 Maintenance
2012 Yellow Perch 1,458 Adult 25 Supplemental
2012 Yellow Perch 525 Large Fingerling 25.0 Supplemental
2011 Northern Pike 118 Adult 1.0 Maintenance
2010 Northern Pike 89 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2010 White Bass 300 Adult 0.8 Introductory
2010 White Bass 200 Adult 0.8 Introductory
2009 Northern Pike 46 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2009 Northern Pike 194 Adult 0.8 Maintenance
2008 Northern Pike 71 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2008 Northern Pike 157 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2007 Bluegill 150 Adult 8.0 Introductory
2007 Northern Pike 290 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2006 Northern Pike 100 Adult 0.3 Maintenance

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2002
1997
1997
1992
1991
1991
1990
1990
1989
1986
1984
1983
1981
1981
1972
1970

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Smallmouth Bass

Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Rainbow Trout
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch

Rainbow Trout

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

20,060
250
269

60
300
102
104
625
400

80

1,010
150
120
536
13,035
2,000
2,000
26,900
2,500
11,760
52,950

Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Juvenile
Adult

Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

170.0
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.5

Introductory
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Introductory

Report Created: 1/19/2025



