

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Interstate Urban Fishing Pond (Brookings) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Northern Pike	127	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2023	Northern Pike	212	Adult	0.3	Supplemental
2022	Black Crappie	553	Adult		Supplemental
2022	Northern Pike	600	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2021	Northern Pike	345	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2020	Northern Pike	123	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2020	Northern Pike	140	Adult	0.3	Supplemental
2019	White Bass	291	Adult	0.7	Supplemental
2019	White Bass	287	Adult	1.0	Introductory
2016	Northern Pike	100	Adult	0.2	Maintenance
2016	Northern Pike	240	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2015	Northern Pike	124	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2015	Northern Pike	358	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2014	Northern Pike	500	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2013	Northern Pike	517	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2012	Northern Pike	568	Adult		Maintenance
2012	Northern Pike	29	Adult	0.2	Maintenance
2012	Yellow Perch	1,458	Adult	2.5	Supplemental
2012	Yellow Perch	525	Large Fingerling	25.0	Supplemental
2011	Northern Pike	118	Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2010	Northern Pike	89	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2010	White Bass	300	Adult	0.8	Introductory
2010	White Bass	200	Adult	0.8	Introductory
2009	Northern Pike	46	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2009	Northern Pike	194	Adult	0.8	Maintenance
2008	Northern Pike	71	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2008	Northern Pike	157	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2007	Bluegill	150	Adult	8.0	Introductory
2007	Northern Pike	290	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2006	Northern Pike	100	Adult	0.3	Maintenance

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

2005	Largemouth Bass	20,060	Fingerling	170.0	Introductory
2005	Northern Pike	250	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2005	Northern Pike	269	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2004	Northern Pike	60	Adult	0.4	Maintenance
2004	Northern Pike	300	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2002	Smallmouth Bass	102	Juvenile		Introductory
1997	Walleye	104	Adult		
1997	Walleye	625	Fingerling		
1992	Yellow Perch	400	Adult		
1991	Walleye	80	Adult		
1991	Yellow Perch	1,010	Adult		
1990	Northern Pike	150	Adult		
1990	Walleye	120	Adult		
1989	Yellow Perch	536	Adult		
1986	Rainbow Trout	13,035	Fingerling		
1984	Yellow Perch	2,000	Fingerling		
1983	Northern Pike	2,000	Fingerling		
1981	Bluegill	26,900	Fingerling		
1981	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling		
1972	Yellow Perch	11,760	Fingerling		
1970	Rainbow Trout	52,950	Fingerling		

Report Created: 1/19/2025